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[EN] PRODUCT INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS

Carefully follow the enclosed step-by-step instructions to assemble the Folding Dog Cage. Take an 
organized approach, laying out all of the components in an orderly fashion and keeping them all 
together to ensure that nothing is broken or you hurt yourself by standing on them.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

COMPONENTS

The cage frame (A) is one complete piece apart 
from the plastic corners (B). This makes it very 
easy to store when not being used.

1

Please keep this instruction manual for future reference. 
It contains important information.

A B C D

X1 X4 X1 X1

Lay the cage on its side and unhook the latch 
near the handle.2



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS CONTINUED

Each side panel has 2 hooks at the top which 
need to be pulled out and over the top of the 
cage to hold them in place. There are also 2 
hooks on each side from the main structure.

Pull the side panels up on either side.

Place the 4 plastic corners (B) around the top to 
secure the cage frame.

Once you unhook it, carefully unfold one side 
and place it down gently.
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Then pull it up from the hinge in the middle.4

A

A

IMPORTANT: be careful not to pinch your 
hand or jam your fingers.

B

A

B

B

B

B

B
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS CONTINUED

To open the gate on the long side of the cage, 
the 2 latches need to be pulled up. Then pull 
the top latch to the right and pull the bottom 
latch to the left.
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The handle (D) can be moved to the top of 
the cage for easy transportation. Remove it by 
pushing it off of the bar, and pull it onto the 
centre of the bar on top of the cage.
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D

D

A

A

D

If you need to clean the base tray (C), you can 
open the latch on the side at the bottom to slide 
the tray out.

The cage opens on the narrow side and the long side. 
To open the gate on the narrow side, the 2 latches 
need to be pulled up and then pulled to the left.
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[NL] PRODUCTINFORMATIE EN GEBRUIKSAANWIJZINGEN

Volg de bijgevoegde stapsgewijze instructies voor de montage van de Opvouwbare Hondenkooi zorgvuldig. 
Ga georganiseerd te werk door alle componenten op een overzichtelijke manier neer te leggen en deze bij 
elkaar te houden, zodat niets kapotgaat en u zich niet bezeert door op de onderdelen te gaan staan.

MONTAGE-AANWIJZINGEN

ONDERDELEN

Het frame van de kooi (A) is een compleet stuk, 
afgezien van de plastic hoeken (B). Hierdoor is 
het heel gemakkelijk op te bergen wanneer het 
niet wordt gebruikt.

1

Bewaar deze informatie voor toekomstig gebruik. 
Het bevat belangrijke informatie.

A B C D

X1 X4 X1 X1

Leg de kooi op zijn kant en maak de grendel bij 
het handvat los.2



MONTAGE-AANWIJZINGEN VERVOLG

Elk zijpaneel heeft aan de bovenkant 2 haken die, 
om ze op hun plaats te bevestigen, naar buiten en 
over de bovenkant van de kooi moeten worden 
getrokken. Er zijn ook 2 haken aan elke kant van 
de hoofdconstructie.

Trek de zijpanelen aan beide kanten omhoog.

Plaats de 4 plastic hoeken (B) rond de bovenkant 
om het frame vast te zetten.

Zodra u de grendel heeft losgekoppeld, vouwt 
u voorzichtig één kant uit en legt u deze 
voorzichtig neer.
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Trek deze kant vervolgens vanaf het scharnier 
in het midden omhoog.4

A

A

BELANGRIJK: pas op dat uw handen en 
vingers niet klem komen te zitten.

B

A

B

B

B

B

B
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Om het hek aan de lange zijde van de kooi 
te openen, moeten de 2 vergrendelingen 
omhoog worden getrokken. Trek vervolgens 
de bovenste grendel naar rechts en trek de 
onderste grendel naar links.
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Om gemakkelijk transport te faciliteren, kan het 
handvat (D) naar de bovenkant van de kooi 
worden verplaatst. Verwijder het handvat door 
het van de stang af te duwen en vervolgens 
naar het midden van de stang bovenop de kooi 
te trekken.
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D

D

A

A
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Als u de bodemplaat (C) moet reinigen, kunt u de 
vergrendeling onderaan de zijkant openen en de 
lade naar buiten schuiven.

De kooi gaat open aan zowel de smalle zijde als 
de lange zijde. Om het hek aan de smalle zijde 
te openen, moeten de 2 grendels omhoog, en 
vervolgens naar links worden getrokken.
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MONTAGE-AANWIJZINGEN VERVOLG
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[DE] PRODUKTINFORMATIONEN UND-ANLEITUNGEN

Folgen Sie sorgfältig der beiliegenden Schritt-für-Schritt-Anleitung, um die faltbare Hundebox zusammenzubauen. 
Gehen Sie organisiert vor, legen Sie alle Komponenten geordnet und an einem Ort aus, um sicherzustellen, dass 
nichts zerbrochen ist und Sie sich nicht verletzen, wenn Sie aus Versehen auf ein Bauteil treten.

MONTAGE-ANLEITUNG

KOMPONENTEN

Der Rahmen der Box (A) ist bis auf die 
Kunststoffecken (B) ein komplettes Stück. 
Dadurch ist er bei Nichtgebrauch sehr leicht 
zu verstauen.

1

Bitte bewahren Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. 
Sie enthält wichtige Informationen.

A B C D

X1 X4 X1 X1

Legen Sie die Box auf die Seite und lösen Sie die 
Verriegelung in der Nähe des Griffs.2



MONTAGE-ANLEITUNG FORTSETZUNG

Jede Seitenwand hat oben 2 Haken, die 
herausgezogen und über die Oberseite der Box 
gezogen werden müssen, um sie zu fixieren. 
Es gibt auch 2 Haken auf jeder Seite von der 
Hauptkonstruktion.

Ziehen Sie die Seitenteile auf beiden Seiten 
nach oben.

Platzieren Sie die 4 Kunststoffecken (B) um das 
Oberteil, um den Rahmen der Box zu sichern.

Sobald Sie ihn gelöst haben, klappen Sie eine 
Seite vorsichtig auf und legen ihn vorsichtig ab.
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Ziehen Sie es dann vom Scharnier in der Mitte 
nach oben.4

A

A

WICHTIG: Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie sich 
nicht die Hand oder die Finger einklemmen.

B

A

B

B

B

B

B
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Um die Tür an der Längsseite des Käfigs 
zu öffnen, müssen die 2 Riegel nach oben 
gezogen werden. Ziehen Sie dann die obere 
Verriegelung nach rechts und die untere 
Verriegelung nach links.
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Der Griff (D) kann zum einfachen Transport 
an die Oberseite der Box verschoben werden. 
Entfernen Sie ihn, indem Sie ihn von der Stange 
wegschieben, und ziehen Sie ihn auf die Mitte 
der Stange oben auf der Box.
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D

D

A

A

D

Wenn Sie die Bodenwanne (C) reinigen müssen, 
können Sie die Verriegelung an der Seite unten 
öffnen, um die Wanne herauszuschieben.

Die Box öffnet an der Schmalseite und an der 
Längsseite. Um die Tür an der Schmalseite zu öffnen, 
müssen die 2 Riegel nach oben und dann nach links 
gezogen werden.
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MONTAGE-ANLEITUNG FORTSETZUNG
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[FR] INFORMATIONS ET INSTRUCTIONS SUR LE PRODUIT

Suivez attentivement les instructions détaillées ci-dessous pour assembler la cage pliable pour chiens. 
Suivez une démarche bien organisée, en disposant tous les éléments de manière ordonnée et en les gardant 
tous ensemble pour vous assurer que rien ne soit cassé ou que vous ne vous blessiez en vous tenant dessus.

INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE

COMPOSANTS

Le cadre de la cage (A) est une pièce complète, 
à l’exception des coins en plastique (B). Cela 
permet de la ranger très facilement lorsqu’elle 
n’est pas utilisée.

1

Veuillez garder ce manuel d'instructions pour vous y référer ultérieurement. 
Il contient des informations importantes.

A B C D

X1 X4 X1 X1

Posez la cage sur le côté et décrochez le loquet 
près de la poignée.2



INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE À CONTINUÉ

Chaque panneau latéral est doté de deux 
crochets en haut qui doivent être tirés et passés 
par-dessus le haut de la cage pour les maintenir 
en place. Il y a également 2 crochets de chaque 
côté de la structure principale.

Tirez vers le haut les panneaux latéraux de 
chaque côté.

Placez les 4 coins en plastique (B) autour de la 
partie supérieure pour fixer le cadre de la cage.

Une fois que vous l’avez décroché, dépliez 
soigneusement un côté et posez-le doucement.
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Ensuite, tirez-la vers le haut à partir de la 
charnière située au milieu.4

A

A

IMPORTANT: veillez à ne pas vous pincer la 
main ou vous coincer les doigts.

B

A

B

B

B

B

B
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Pour ouvrir la porte du côté long de la cage, 
il faut tirer les 2 loquets vers le haut. Ensuite, 
tirez le loquet supérieur vers la droite et le 
loquet inférieur vers la gauche.
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La poignée (D) peut être déplacée vers le haut 
de la cage pour faciliter son déplacement. 
Retirez-la en la poussant hors de la barre, et 
tirez-la au centre de la barre sur le dessus de la 
cage.
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D

D

A

A

D

Si vous devez nettoyer le plateau de base (C), 
vous pouvez ouvrir le loquet situé sur le côté en 
bas pour faire glisser le plateau vers l’extérieur.

La cage s’ouvre sur le côté étroit et sur le côté long. 
Pour ouvrir la porte du côté étroit, il faut tirer les 2 
loquets vers le haut, puis vers la gauche.
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INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE À CONTINUÉ
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X1X4X1

Lay the cage on its side and unhook the latch 
near the handle.

D

X1

تعليمات التجميع

المكونات

[AR] المعلومات والتعليمات بخصوص المنتج

اتبع بعناية التعليمات المرفقة خطوة بخطوة لتجميع قفص الكلب القابل للطي. اتبع نهجًا منظمً ا، وقم بترتيب جميع 
المكونات بطريقة منظمة واحتفظ بها مجتمعة لضمان عدم كسر أي شيء أو إيذاء نفسك عند الوقوف عليها.

يرجى الاحتفاظ بدليل التعليمات للرجوع إليه عند الحاجة.
يحتوي هذا الدليل على معلومات مهمة.

إطار القفص )A( هو قطعة كاملة ماعدا الزوايا البلاستيكية )B(. مما 1
يجعل من السهل تخزينها عندما لا تكون قيد الاستخدام.

قم بوضع القفص على جانبه وفك المزلاج بالقرب من المقبض.2



A

A

هام: احرص على عدم قرص يدك أو حبس أصابعك.

B

A

B

B

B

B

B

تعليمات التجميع )تابع(

بمجرد فك المزلاج، افتح جانبًا واحدًا من القفص بعناية وضعه برفق.3

ثم اسحبه للأعلى من المفصلة في المنتصف.4

اسحب الألواح الجانبية على كل جانب.5

تحتوي كل لوحة جانبية على خطافين في الأعلى يجب سحبهما إلى 6
الخارج وفوق الجزء العلوي من القفص لتثبيتهما في مكانهما. يوجد 

أيضًا خطافان على كل جانب من الهيكل الرئيسي.

ضع الزوايا البلاستيكية الأربعة )B( حول الجزء العلوي لتأمين إطار 7
القفص.
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D

D

A

A

D

تعليمات التجميع )تابع(

من أجل فتح البوابة على الجانب الطويل من القفص، يجب سحب 10
المزالجين للأعلى، ثم اسحب المزلاج العلوي إلى اليمين واسحب 

المزلاج السفلي إلى اليسا.

يمكن تحريك المقبض )D( باتجاه أعلى القفص لتسهيل نقله. قم 11
بتحريكه عن طريق دفعه بعيدًا عن القضيب، واسحبه إلى منتصف 

القضيب الموجود أعلى القفص.

إذا كنت بحاجة إلى تنظيف درج القاعدة )C(، فيمكنك فتح المزلاج 8
الموجود في الجانب السفلي لإخراج الدرج للخارج.

يفتح القفص على الجانب الضيق والجانب الطويل. لفتح الباب من 9
الجانب الضيق، يجب عليك سحب المزالجين للأعلى ثم إلى اليسار.
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[IT] INFORMAZIONI E ISTRUZIONI SUL PRODOTTO

Seguire attentamente le istruzioni passo-passo per assemblare la gabbia pieghevole per cani. Disporre 
tutti i componenti in modo ordinato e conservarli nel medesimo luogo, per assicurarsi che nessun 
componente si rompa e prevenire pericoli per le persone che potrebbero venire a contatto con essi.

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO

COMPONENTI

Il telaio della gabbia (A) è costituito da un pezzo 
unico, a parte gli angoli in plastica (B). Questo la 
rende molto facile da riporre quando non viene 
utilizzata.

1

Conservare il presente manuale di istruzioni per riferimenti futuri. 
Contiene informazioni importanti.

A B C D

X1 X4 X1 X1

Appoggiare la gabbia su un lato e sganciare la 
chiusura vicino alla maniglia.2



ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO SECONDA PARTE

Ogni pannello laterale include 2 ganci nella parte 
superiore che devono essere estratti e portati 
sopra la parte superiore della gabbia per tenerla 
in posizione. Sono inoltre presenti 2 ganci su 
ogni lato dalla struttura principale.

Sollevare i pannelli laterali su entrambi i lati.

Posizionare i 4 angoli di plastica (B) intorno alla 
parte superiore per fissare il telaio della gabbia.

Dopo averla sganciata, aprila con cautela e 
posizionarla delicatamente.

5

7
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6

Quindi tirarla su dal cardine al centro.4

A

A

IMPORTANTE: prestare attenzione per evitare 
di ferirsi le mani o le dita.

B

A

B

B

B

B

B
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Per aprire lo sportello presente sul lato lungo 
della gabbia, le 2 chiusure devono essere tirate 
verso l’alto. Quindi, sarà necessario tirare la 
chiusura superiore verso destra e la chiusura 
inferiore verso sinistra.
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Per un trasporto più semplice, la maniglia (D) 
può essere spostata nella parte superiore della 
gabbia. Rimuoverla spingendola fuori dalla barra 
e tirandola al centro della stessa, nella parte 
superiore della gabbia.
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D

D

A

A

D

Per pulire il vassoio di base (C), è possibile aprire la 
chiusura presente sul lato in basso e far scorrere il 
vassoio fino ad estrarlo.

La gabbia si apre sul lato stretto e sul lato lungo. 
Per aprire lo sportello sul lato stretto, le 2 chiusure 
devono essere tirate verso l’alto e poi a sinistra.
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ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO SECONDA PARTE
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